

Court No. - 15

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 177 of 1987

Appellant :- Chandra Sen

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- P.N. Mishra

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Arvind Kumar Mishra-I, J.

Report from the office is awaited regarding service of notice on the appellant at his address pursuant to the previous order dated 21.11.2017.

List this case in the next cause list along with the report.

Order Date :- 18.1.2018

Raj