

Court No. - 15

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 177 of 1987

Appellant :- Chandra Sen

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- P.N. Mishra

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Arvind Kumar Mishra-I, J.

Office is directed to issue notice to the appellant to engage another counsel through C.J.M. concerned returnable at an early date.

List this appeal after service of notice.

Order Date :- 22.2.2018

Raj