

**Court No. - 78**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 177 of 1987

**Appellant :-** Chandra Sen

**Respondent :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** P.N. Mishra, Jai Prakash Singh

**Counsel for Respondent :-** A.G.A.

**Hon'ble Syed Aftab Husain Rizvi, J.**

As prayed by Sri Jai Prakash Singh, learned counsel for the appellant, list this case on **15.09.2021** along with connected case before appropriate Bench.

**Order Date :-** 5.8.2021

C. MANI